| | 01-29-2001 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 P11011.P02 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | 101597405 | nal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG | 2. Name and address of re | ceiving party(ies) | |
| | Name: <u>CO</u> | NTEXTRINA AG | |
| JAN 2 3 2001 8 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached Yes X No | Internal Address: | | |
| 1-22-01 | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address Birch | Street Address <u>Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, SWITZERLAND</u> | |
| <u>_X</u> Assignment <u></u> Merger | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: | State:ZIP | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: January 10, 2001 | Additional name(s) and | address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe | cution date of the application is: | | |
| | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,245,906 | | |
| Additional num | bers attached: <u>Yes X</u> No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applicat | ions and patents involved: <u>1</u> | |
| Name:Abraham Hershkovitz | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). | \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: P11011 | Enclosed | | |
| | Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account | |
| Street Address:GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| 1941 Roland Clarke Place | | 19-0089 | |
| City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | YOE | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr | rue and correct and any attached copy | | |
| Abraham Hershkovit, Reg. No. 45,294 | <u>Signature</u> | 1/23/01 | |
| | 5 | Date | |
| Total number of pages including of | over sheet, attachments and documen | II. <u> </u> | |
| Mail documents to be recorde | ed with required cover sheet informat | tion to: | |
| reg. Four dammeD1 00000298 5245906 Commissioner of Pate | ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments nington, D.C. 20231 | | |

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

The owner hereby assigns U.S. Patent No. 5,245,906

We

Oerlikon Contraves AG (old), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights, together with the goodwill in the business to which it / they belong-s, in relation to the above mentioned patent to

Contextrina AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

| The Assignor: Oerlikon Contraves AG | | We hereby declare that we ac all rights and duties. | cept this assignment with |
|---|---------------|---|---------------------------|
| _ / | 4 | The Assignee: Contextrina A | G / |
| ova RAUGT | Min | The proof to | Augh |
| Name:Robert ANGST | Hans-Jörg EIT | ER Name: Hans-Jorg ETTER | Robert ANGST |
| Position: Procurator | Director | Position: Director | Procurator |
| | | | |

Place and date: Zürich, 10 January 2001

We

Contextrina AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights, together with the goodwill in the business to which it / they belong-s, in relation to the above mentioned patent to

Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik Oerlikon - Bührle AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

| The Assignor: Contextrina AG | We hereby declare that we accept this assignment with all rights and duties. The Assignee: Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik Oerlikon - Bührle AG | |
|---|---|-------------------------------|
| in par Reflight | huide | 2 |
| Name: Hans-Jörg ETTER Robert ANG Position: Director Procurator | ST Name: Erich SCHNEIDER Position: Director | Hans-Jörg ETTER Procurator |
| Place and date: Zürich, 10 January 2 | 001 | |

We

Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik Oerlikon - Bührle AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights, together with the goodwill in the business to which it / they belong-s, in relation to the above mentioned patent to

Oerlikon Contraves AG (new), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

| The Assignor: | We hereby declare that we accept this assignment with |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik | all rights and duties. |
| Oerlikon / Bührle AG | The Assignee: Oerlikon Contraves AG |
| Phienice n | no Rottiget no 7. Det |
| Name: Erich SCHNEIDER Hans-Jörg E | TTAkeme: Robert ANGST Hans-Jurgen DITIMAR |
| Position: Director Procurator | Position: Procurator Procurator |
| Place and date: Zürich, 10 January 2 | |
| RECORDED: 01/23/2001 | REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0620 |